University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

2-4-1975

Epilepsy board to meet Wednesday

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Epilepsy board to meet Wednesday" (1975). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 23899. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/23899

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

sale/dj 2-4-75 local

EPILEPSY BOARD TO MEET WEDNESDAY

MISSOULA --

The Western Montana Epilepsy Association's Board of Directors will meet at 7:30 p.m. Wednesday, Feb. 5, in room 210 of St. Patrick Hospital.

Michael M. McCarthy, a student at the University of Montana, who is WMEA President, said those attending Wednesday's meeting will discuss provisional affiliation of the WMEA chapter with the Epilepsy Foundation of America.

McCarthy said more than 1,000 regional residents will be afflicted by some form of epilepsy during their lifetimes. About 20 UM students are known to experience some form of epileptic seizures, he said.